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Rank*

Rear-Admiral, Major-General
Commodore 1st or 2nd Class, Colonel-Com-

mandant ... .. ... ..
Captain, Colonel 2nd Commandant, Colonel,

Lieutenant-Colonel
Commander, Major
Lieutenant-Commander, Captain
Lieutenant, Sub-Lieutenant, Acting Sub-

Lieutenant, Senior Commissioned Officer
(Branch List), Midshipman (A), and,
where service terminated on or after the
1st January, 1957, Midshipman or Cadet.
Lieutenant, 2nd Lieutenant, Senior Com-
missioned Officer (Branch List)

Commissioned Officer (Branch List), Mid-
shipman, Cadet after completion of shore
training, where, in the case of any of these
ranks, service terminated before the 1st
January, 1957. Commissioned Officer
(Branch List)

Estimated duration of the disablement within the
degree referred to

6-14
per cent.

15-19
per cent.

Temporary less
than a year followed

by 1-5 percent.
indeter

£
200

188

176
158
140

130

107

ruinate

£ s.
234 10

218 10

202 10
182 10
162 10

150 10

124' 10

6-14
per cent.

15-19
per cent.

Temporary more
than a year followed

by 1-5 per cent.
indeter

£
233

219

205
184
163

152

128

minate

£
302

280

258
233
208

193

163

15-19
per cent.

Temporary
less than

a year

15-19
per cent.

Temporary
more than

a year
followed by
6-14 per cent.
indeter

£
369

345

321
289
257

245

202

minate

£ j.
403 10

375 10

347 10
313 10
27910

265 10

219 10

* Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics.

B.—Women Officers (other than those under Article 1 (30 (a)) and Women Members

of Officer status

Rank

Superintendent
Member with
status above
that of Com-
mander, R.N. ...

Chief Officer.
Member with
status of Com-
mander, R.N. ...

First Officer.
Member with
status equivalent
to that of
Lieutenant-Com-
mander, R.N. ...

Second Officer,
Third Officer.
Member with
Status below
that of Lieut-
tenant-Com-

mander, R.N.

Estimated duration of the disablement within the degree
referred to

Temporary less
than a year

Per cent.

1-5

£ s.

25 10

23 10

20 10

19 10

6-14

£ s.

49 10

43 10

37 10

35 10

15-19

£

74

65

56

53

Temporary more
than a year

Per cent.

1-5

£ a.

49 10

43 10

37 10

35 10

6-14

£ s.

98 10

86 10

74 10

70 10

15-19

£ s.

147 10

129 10

111 10

105 10

Indeterminate

Per cent.

1-5

£ s.

122 10

117 10

97 10

92 10

6-14

£ s.

244 10

234 10

194 10

184 10

15-19

£

379

349

309

294


