	Estimated duration of the disablement within the degree referred to							
Rank*	6-14 15-19 per cent. per cent.  Temporary less than a year followed by 1-5 per cent.		6-14 15-19 per cent. per cent.  Temporary more than a year followed by 1-5 per cent.		15-19 per cent. Temporary less than a year followed by 6-14 per cent.			
	indeter	minate 1	indetei	rminate I	indeterminate			
Rear-Admiral, Major-General	£ 200	£ s. 234 10	£ 233	£ 302	£ 369	£ s. 403 10		
Commodore 1st or 2nd Class, Colonel-Commandant	188	218 10	219	280	345	375 10		
Captain, Colonel 2nd Commandant, Colonel, Lieutenant-Colonel Lieutenant-Commander, Captain Lieutenant, Sub-Lieutenant, Acting Sub-Lieutenant, Senior Commissioned Officer	176 158 140	202 10 182 10 162 10	205 184 163	258 233 208	321 289 257	347 10 313 10 279 10		
(Branch List), Midshipman (A), and, where service terminated on or after the 1st January, 1957, Midshipman or Cadet. Lieutenant, 2nd Lieutenant, Senior Commissioned Officer (Branch List) Commissioned Officer (Branch List), Midshipman, Cadet after completion of shore training, where, in the case of any of these ranks, service terminated before the 1st	130	150 10	152	193	245	265 10		
January, 1957. Commissioned Officer (Branch List)	107	124. 10	128	163	202	219 10		

<sup>\*</sup> Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics.

B.—Women Officers (other than those under Article 1 (30 (a)) and Women Members of Officer s:atus

	Estimated duration of the disablement within the degree referred to									
Rank	T	Temporary less than a year			mporary mo	Indeterminate Per cent.				
		Per cent.		Per cent.						
	1-5	6-14	15-19	1-5	6-14	15-19	1-5	6-14	15-19	
Superintendent. Member with status above	£ s.	£ s.	£	£ s.	£ s.	£ s.	£ s.	£ s.	£	
that of Com- mander, R.N Chief Officer. Member with	25 10	49 10	74	49 10	98 10	147 10	122 10	244 10	379	
status of Com- mander, R.N First Officer. Member with status equivalent to that of Lieutenant-Com-	23 10	43 10	65	43 10	86 10	129 10	117 10	234 10	349	
mander, R.N Second Officer, Third Officer. Member with status below that of Lieut-	20 10	37 10	<b>56</b>	37 10	74 10	111 10	97 10	194 10	309	
tenant-Com- mander, R.N.	19 10	35 10	53	35 10	70 10	105 10	92 10	184 10	294	